

14.03.2026

Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Maninder Jeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

The present revision petition has been filed against the impugned order dated 23.02.2026 passed by Ld. JMFC, Mahila Court, North Delhi.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the revisionist that the matter is fixed for return of warrants and report on attachment, before Ld. Trial Court on 30.03.2026, hence, it is requested by him that order dated 23.02.2026 as well as proceedings before the Ld. Trial court be stayed till next date of hearing, otherwise the whole purpose of filing the present revision petition will become infructuous.

Heard. Perused.

In view of the submissions made, the order dated 23.02.2026 / proceedings before the Ld. Trial Court stands stayed, till the next date of hearing.

Meanwhile, let notice of the present revision petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

Let TCR be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.03.2026.

Copy of the order be given dasti, as prayed.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2026