

CR Rev No. 65/2026
RAMANJEET SINGH Vs. HARMEET KAUR
PS(Model Town)

30.03.2026

Present: Sh. Maninderjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
alongwith revisionist.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar Shah and Sh. Mohd. Kasim, Ld.
Counsels for the respondent through VC.

Respondent in person.

At request, copy of appeal supply to the opposite
counsel.

An amount of Rs. 40,000/- handed over to the
respondent. Endorsement today made on the previous ordersheet
in this regard.

Counsel for respondent seeks sometime to file reply.

Let the same be filed. Copy be supplied in advance.

Put up for further payment of Rs. 60,000/- and for arguments on
04.05.2026 at 02.00 PM.

**Interim order, if any, be continued till the next date of
hearing.**

At request, copy of order be given dasti.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.03.2026