

CR Rev No. 65/2026  
RAMANJEET SINGH Vs. HARMEET KAUR  
PS (Model Town)

**04.05.2026**

Present: None for the revisionist.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar Shah and Sh. Mohd. Kasim, Ld.  
Counsels for the respondent alongwith respondent in  
person.

Neither revisionist is present nor any payment has been made to the respondent despite specific directions. Hence, I deem it appropriate to impose a cost of Rs. 5000/- upon the revisionist payable to the respondent.

Put up for payment of cost/ further payment in terms of previous order / further proceedings on 11.05.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**04.05.2026**

**at 02.00 p.m.**

At this stage, Sh. Maninder Jeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist alongwith revisionist has appeared and it is submitted by him that the mater was fixed for 02.00 p.m. hence, he as well as revisionist did not appear before lunch. The said fact is found to be correct. It is further submitted that the revisionist has brought an amount of Rs. 20,000/-.

In these circumstances, put up for date fixed. However, considering the difficulty of the counsel for the revisionist, **matter is fixed for 02.00 p.m. on the said date.**

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**04.05.2026**