

CR Rev No. 65/2026
RAMANJEET SINGH Vs. HARMEET KAUR
PS (Model Town)

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Maninderjit Singh, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
alongwith revisionist in person.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar Shah, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent alongwith respondent in person

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
that on last date of hearing, matter was fixed for 02.00 p.m. and
the cost of Rs. 5000/- was imposed upon the revisionist, hence, it
is prayed that the cost be waived off.

Heard. Record perused.

Considering the record, the cost stands waived off.

A cheque for an amount of Rs. 25,000/- has been
handed over to the respondent by the revisionist, though he was
supposed to bring Rs. 60,000/- today. Endorsement is made on
the previous order sheet.

I have heard both the parties. There are chances of
settlement between them.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for exploring the
possibilities of an amicable settlement.

Put up for compromise if any,/ arguments on
16.05.2026 at 12.00 noon.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.05.2026