

Ramanjeet Singh Vs. Harmeet Kaur

CR No. 65/2026

16/05/2026

Present : Sh. Maninderjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist alongwith revisionist.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Neeraj Kumar Shah, for the respondent alongwith respondent in person.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist submits that matter is likely to be settled but for transferring the property in the name of children, he has to seek instructions. Hence, at request, matter is adjourned for 15/07/2026.

At this stage, revisionist is inquired regarding the payment. He undertakes to make the payment of Rs. 35,000/- on 10/06/2026.

In view of the same, matter is adjourned for payment on 10/06/2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.05.2026